

CS No.448/25  
Saima Parveen Vs. Rekha Burman

11.09.2025

Fresh suit is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. K.K. Vaid, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Record is perused.

There is no valuation of the suit provided in the plaint for the purpose of jurisdiction and Court fees.

Plaintiff is granted an opportunity to amend the plaint for incorporating valuation of the suit for the purpose of jurisdiction and court fees.

Plaintiff is also directed to pay appropriate court fees.

In case the same is not done by the next date of hearing, the plaint will liable to be rejected.

To come up on 27.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 11.09.2025