

CS 448/25  
SAIMA PARVEEN Vs. REKHA BURMAN

27.10.2025

Present: Mr. K.K. Vaidh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

It is noted that plaintiff filed an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC on 17.09.2025.

Heard on aforesaid application. Record is perused.

The plaintiff has not mentioned about suit valuation and court fees affixed on the suit. The amendment sought by the plaintiff is formal in nature and further matter is at its initial stage as the summons are yet to be issued. Hence, the aforesaid application is disposed off as allowed.

Let amended suit filed alongwith the aforesaid application is taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues as well as notice of application u/o XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC for service upon the defendant through all permissible modes on filing of PF and RC within two weeks.

To come up on 26.11.2025.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 27.10.2025