

CS No. 448/25 SAIMA PARVEEN Vs. REKHA BURMAN

26.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. K.K. Vaid.  
Mr. Rajender Kumar Enrollment No. D-2757/2008,  
Mobile No. 9711219976- Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seek time to file written statement and reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC stating that defendant received the summons in the second week of this month only.

Let reply/written statement and reply to the application under order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC be filed within limitation with its advance copy to the other side, who shall be at liberty to file replication, if any, with its advance copy to the other side.

List this matter for completion of pleadings, admission denial of documents, framing of issues and for reply/arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC on 22.12.2025

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/26.11.2025/j