

CS 448/25  
Saima Parveen Vs. Rekha Burman

22.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. K.K. Vaid.  
Sh. Rajinder Juneja, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant filed written statement and application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC and reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of CPC. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff filed replication and reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

Put up for further arguments on the aforesaid application as well as arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of CPC on 06.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 22.12.2025