

18 CS 448/25 SAIMA PARVEEN Vs. REKHA BURMAN

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. K.K. Vaid, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Arguments on defendant's application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC heard.

Put up for orders on the same in post lunch session.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.03.2026/j

In Post Lunch Session:

Present: None.

Some clarifications required in view of Suo Motu Writ Petition (Civil) No.3 of 2020 IN RE: COGNIZANCE FOR EXTENSION OF LIMITATION, of Hon'ble Supreme Court as one of the ground pleaded by the defendant in the application for rejection of the plaint is that the suit is barred by limitation.

List this matter for clarifications on 23.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.03.2026/j