

16, CS 448/25  
Saima Parveen Vs. Rekha Burman

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. K.K. Vaid, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajinder Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seek adjournment to make clarification/order on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

At request, put up for clarification/arguments on the aforesaid application on 30.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 23.03.2026