

18 CS 448/25 SAIMA PARVEEN Vs. REKHA BURMAN

30.03.2026

Present: Mr. K.K. Vaid, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant filed written submissions on application under Order VII rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied.

Further arguments heard on the aforesaid application.

Put up for orders on the same in post lunch session.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.03.2026/j

In Post Lunch Session:

Present: None.

Vide separate order of the even date, the application of the defendant under order VII rule 11 CPC has been allowed and accordingly, suit has been rejected in terms of the detailed order. No order as to cost. Application disposed of as such.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.03.2026/j